

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17262/2010

SUMEDHA TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR(NOW JHARKHAND)& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Abhishek Yadav.
Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ashwarya Sinha,adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed I.A. for deletion of some of the respondents. Office to process it urgently and place it before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders. Await return of notice of Respondent Nos.1 & 5.

contd....2

ITEM NO.104

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against Respondent Nos.1 & 5 within two weeks as a last chance by registered post acknowledgment due. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await.

List the matter on 6.07.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB